31
2
5
Farnell June 2001 Book 2 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 312
312
R
es
is

59K0=609-5009K09=303-35331K33=303-3132196R=303-273526R1=303-2334
.All Values
1000+500+100+50+5+Order Code
Price Each
Ì Leaded design with high temperature epoxy coating
Ì Fully approved to BSE9111 N001
Ì Available to CECC 40101-004 release
MIXED QUANTITY PRICING
RP235
0.5 Watt ±0.02% - CNS020 Series
309-851510M
309-85035M
309-84972M
309-84851M
309-8473500K
309-8461250K
50+25+10+5+1+Order CodeValue
Price Each
Ì High stability nichrome thin film technolo-
gy
Ì Compact case size
Ì Close tolerance, low temperature coefficient
Ì Recommended for high resistance values
RP251
H = 6.62,   W = 8.1,   D = 2.54
Lead pitch = 5.08,   Lead size  = 0.508 x 0.254
Power rating @ 70˚C 0.5W Temperature coefficient ±10ppm/˚C
Resistance tolerance ±0.02% Max. working voltage 300V
Operating temperature -55˚C to +155˚C
Metal Film Fusible
Fusible resistors designed to meet the safety requirements of power supply, measure-
ment, control and audio/video equipment where protection against overload is
required. The resistors become open circuit within a certain range of overload without
the risk of fire.
Surface Mount – Nickel Barrier
FRC01 - 0.125 Watt±5% (1206 Case Size)
Supplied on 8mm tape (reel=5K pcs)
L=3.2, W=1.6, H=0.55
All Values
5000+1000+100+10+Order Code
Price EachOrder Multiple=10
Stocked in the following OHMIC Values:
1R5=325-8208
10R=508-111
12R=432-260
15R=508-123
18R=432-271
22R=508-135
27R=432-295
33R=508-147
39R=432-313
47R=508-159
56R=432-325
68R=508-160
82R=432-337
100R=508-172
120R=432-660
130R=432-787
150R=508-184
180R=432-799
220R=508-196
240R=432-805
Ì Surface mount fusible
resistor
Ì Offering overload
protection without the
risk of fire
Ì Applications include power supplies,
audio and Hi-Fi
Power rating @ 70°C 0.125W Voltage rating 200V
Temperature coefficient ±200ppm/°C Operating temperature -55°C to 125°C
RP159
0.33 Watt±5%-NFR25 Series
4K7=341-605470R=341-57547R=341-5404R7=341-514
2K2=341-599220R=341-56322R=341-5382R2=341-502
10K=341-6171K=341-587100R=341-55110R=341-5261R=341-496
L=6.5 max, Dia=2.5 max.
Lead length=26 nom, Lead dia.=0.6
.All Values
30000+10000+3000+300+10+Order Code
Price EachOrder Multiple=10
Supplied bandoliered on tape (box=1K pcs)
Power rating @ 70°C 0.33W Voltage rating 250V ac
Temperature coefficient ±100 ppm/°C Operating temperature –55°C to +155°C
(1R to 10R=200 ppm/°C)
Stocked in the following OHMIC Values:
Ì Leaded fusible resistor
Ì Coated in grey flame retardant lacquer
Ì Resistant to cleaning solvents according to MIL STD 202E method 215 and
IEC 68-2-45
MIXED QUANTITY PRICING
RP99
0.5W ±5% – NFR25H Series
L=6.5, Dia=2.5 max
Lead length=26 nom, Lead dia=0.6
.All Values
30000+10000+3000+300+10+Order Code
Price EachOrder Multiple=10
Supplied bandoliered on tape (box=1K pcs)
1R=106-962
2R2=106-963
4R7=106-964
10R=106-965
22R=106-966
47R=106-967
100R=106-968
Ì Leaded fusible resistor
Ì Coated in grey flame retardant lacquer
Ì Resistant to cleaning solvents according to MIL STD 202E method 215 and
IEC 68-2-45